
1978 VARSITY REAPERS
FINAL BATTING STATS

G PA AB R H 1B 2B 3B HR RBI BB HBP K TB SAC SB CS SBA SBPCT OBP SLG AVG

Scott Hill 14 51 45 10 17 9 5 0 3 13 4 1 5 31 1 7 1 8 87.5 .431 .689 .378

Mike Wade 4 15 11 3 4 3 1 0 0 2 2 1 3 5 1 2 1 3 66.7 .467 .455 .364

Tony Sheffield 14 47 42 5 14 8 4 0 2 6 4 1 9 24 0 5 1 6 83.3 .404 .571 .333

Chris Rady 14 22 18 3 6 5 1 0 0 3 4 0 4 7 0 3 2 5 60.0 .455 .389 .333

Todd Clason 14 47 41 5 13 9 3 0 1 5 3 2 10 19 1 3 1 4 75.0 .383 .463 .317

Randy Olson 5 23 20 5 6 6 0 0 0 2 2 1 5 6 0 1 1 2 50.0 .391 .300 .300

Steve Ciesielski 14 46 37 4 11 7 3 0 1 5 6 2 9 17 1 1 0 1 100.0 .413 .459 .297

Billy Bracken 13 43 37 6 11 9 1 0 1 7 5 0 7 15 1 3 1 4 75.0 .372 .405 .297

Steve DeBolt 13 41 33 4 9 6 2 1 0 5 7 0 7 13 1 1 1 2 50.0 .390 .394 .273

Tony Gilchrist 14 46 41 4 11 7 2 2 0 5 3 0 6 17 2 2 2 4 50.0 .304 .415 .268

Doug Keenan 14 52 40 8 10 8 2 0 0 4 10 1 11 12 1 1 0 1 100.0 .404 .300 .250

Mark Holstine 13 44 36 4 9 8 1 0 0 3 6 1 7 10 1 4 1 5 80.0 .364 .278 .250

Todd Priesman 11 21 18 2 4 4 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 4 0 6 1 7 85.7 .333 .222 .222

Tim Campbell 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Ryan Klatt 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Bob Choate 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Doug Fill 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Jeff Holtz 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Jim Kensel 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Art Smith 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Dave Haas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Steve Haws 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Tim Ciesielski 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Joe Gorman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Don Brown 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Barry Dobbs 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Don Tripp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Jeff Hampton 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Don Albright 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

William Goldsmith 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

Terry Lobdell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000

TEAM TOTALS 14 510 431 63 126 90 25 3 8 61 59 10 86 181 10 39 13 52 75.0 .382 .420 .292

1978 VARSITY REAPERS
FINAL PITCHING STATS

G GS IP BF OAB H OAVG R ER K BB HB WP CG SHO W L SV WHIP ERA

Mike Wade 2 1 5.0 21 18 3 .167 2 1 5 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 1.40

Steve DeBolt 2 0 4.0 21 16 4 .250 2 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 3.50

Scott Hill 8 5 29.0 132 113 26 .230 27 15 37 14 5 5 1 0 3 1 2 1.38 3.62

Randy Olson 5 3 19.0 88 75 18 .240 19 10 23 9 4 5 0 0 1 3 1 1.42 3.68

Mark Holstine 7 5 28.0 145 119 35 .294 27 17 17 22 4 3 0 0 2 4 0 2.04 4.25

Todd Priesman 2 0 3.0 17 12 3 .250 3 3 1 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 2.33 7.00

Terry Lobdell 1 0 2.0 9 8 2 .250 3 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.50 10.50

TEAM TOTALS 14 14 90.0 433 361 91 .252 83 51 86 56 16 23 1 0 6 8 3 1.63 3.97

1978 VARSITY REAPERS
FINAL FIELDING STATS

G C PO A E SB CS CSA PB FA

Tim Campbell 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.000

Steve Ciesielski 14 116 93 16 7 33 9 21.4 14 .940

Scott Hill 14 78 32 40 6 0 0 0.0 0 .923

Todd Priesman 11 11 6 4 1 0 0 0.0 0 .909

Chris Rady 14 10 8 1 1 0 0 0.0 0 .900

Todd Clason 14 66 45 13 8 0 0 0.0 0 .879

Mike Wade 4 8 6 1 1 0 0 0.0 0 .875

Randy Olson 5 30 15 11 4 0 0 0.0 0 .867

Tony Sheffield 14 35 9 21 5 0 0 0.0 0 .857

Tony Gilchrist 14 14 11 1 2 0 0 0.0 0 .857

Steve DeBolt 13 14 8 4 2 0 0 0.0 0 .857

Doug Keenan 14 42 14 21 7 0 0 0.0 0 .833

Mark Holstine 13 24 12 7 5 0 0 0.0 0 .792

Billy Bracken 13 16 10 2 4 0 0 0.0 0 .750

Ryan Klatt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Bob Choate 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Doug Fill 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Jeff Holtz 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Jim Kensel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Art Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Dave Haas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Steve Haws 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Tim Ciesielski 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Joe Gorman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Don Brown 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Barry Dobbs 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Don Tripp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Jeff Hampton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Don Albright 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

William Goldsmith 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

Terry Lobdell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 .000

TEAM TOTALS 14 465 270 142 53 33 9 21.4 14 .886


